



Attorney Docket Number: ZIVA-002

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment

3.26.04

Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	eof.			
Name(s) of conveying party/parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(a) Anis Husain (b) Ashok Krishnamoorthy Additional name(s) of conveying party/parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Name: Ziva Corporation Address: 4415 Heritage Gle San Diego, CA 921 Country (if other than USA):	<u></u>		
Execution Date: <u>February 17, 2004</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/686,208 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Number of applications and			
concerning this document should be mailed:	o. Number of applications and	d patents involved. One		
Naren Chaganti, Esq. 432 S. Curson Ave, Ste. 12 H	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 A check for the amount is enclosed.			
Los Angeles, CA 90036	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. NAREN CHAGANTI (44,602)	information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a March 22, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet:		4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Anis Husain of San Diego in the County of San Diego and State of California, and Ashok V. Krishnamoorthy of San Diego in the County of San Diego and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ziva Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, [hereinafter Assignee] having an office at 4415 Heritage Glen Lane, San Diego, CA 92130, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Current-Controlled Polarization Switching Vertical Cavity Surface Emitting Laser described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 14, 2003, with Ser. No. 10/686,208, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions

We authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0689 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	ein Ham	
Anis Husein	1	_

Date: 2/17/2004

United States of America

State of California) ss.:

County of SAN DIEGO)

CARYN SOUTHWARD COMM. #1322409
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALFORNA SAN DEGO COUNTY
Commission Engine Sept. 27, 2005

Notary Public

Ashok V. Krishnamoorthy

Date:					
United States of A	merica)			
State of	·) ss			
County of State	<i>;</i> •)	,		
On this	1.1.	day of	1. 4.1.6	20 ()/	hefore me
personally came described in and execution of the sa	who exec		oregoing instru	um e nt, and ad	cknowledged
		Notary Public			
			To Control of the Con	E. NAYL Comm. # 13 NOTARY PUBLIC (San Diego C My Comm. Engine	70290 DESCRIPTION OF CALIFORNIA DISCRIPTION

Ziva Corporation 4415 Heritage Glen Ln., San Diego, CA 92130

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0691